NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ARUNACHAL PRADESH

Revised Fee structure for Ph.D. (Full-time/Part-time) students

During Admission 2017-18 **INSTITUTE FEE**

S.	Head of Fee	Odd Semesters		Even Semesters	
No.	ficad of fee	For General /OBC	For SC/ST	For General / OBC	For SC/ST
110.		Category Students	Students (in	Category Students	Students (in
		(in Rupees)	Rupees)	(in Rupees)	Rupees)
A. Ad	mission/Tuition Fee			1500.00	1500.00
1.	Admission Processing Fee	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00
2.	Tuition Fee#	7500.00		7500.00	1500.00
	Total (A)	9000.00	1500.00	9000.00	1500.00
B. Ins	stitute Fee (Common for all				
stude		1000.00	4000.00	4000.00	4000.00
3.	All other Fee	4000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00
4.	Sports Activity Fee	2000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
5.	Examination / Grade card	1000.00		1200.00	1200.00
6.	Transportation ***	1200.00	1200.00 8200.00	8200.00	8200.00
	Total (B)	8200.00	8200.00	8200.00	0200.0
	ostel Fee ***	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00
7.	Room Rent	2500.00 1500.00		1500.00	1500.00
8.	Light & Water Charges			4000.00	4000.0
	Total (C)	4000.00	4000.00	4000.00	
	ledical Insurance	750.00	750.00		-
9.	Insurance Fee * (Annual)				-
	Total (D)				13700.0
	Total (A+B+C+D)	21930.00	14450.00		
E. O 10.	ne Time Payment at admission Institute Caution Money	5000.00	5000.00		
	(refundable) (for All)	500.00	500.00		
11.	Alumni Fee (one time)	500.00			
12.	Identity Card Charges	100.00			
13.	Final Degree certificate fee (one time) (Not Refundable)	1000.00			
	Total (E)	6600.00			
	Total (A+B+C+D+E)		21050.00	21200.00	13700.0

MES	S	F	E	E

AH	ostel Caution Money & Mess Advance (for Hostellers)		
1	Hostel Caution Money (one time refundable)	5000.00	17500.00
2.	Mess Advance for 5 months & adjusted in the Mess Bill at actual ** Total (A)	17500.00	
		22500.00	17500.00

Any change in the tuition fee from competent authority from time to time will be applicable.

* Medical insurance Fee will be applicable as per actual, it may vary.

** May vary.

*** For availing of hostel facilities by Part-time scholars Hostel fees will be levied for the duration of the stay i.e. max for two semesters depending on course work completion

The draft for Institute Fee should be in the name of the Director, NIT-A.P. payable at SBI Nirjuli. The draft for Hostel Fee should be in the name of the NIT A.P. Mess Account payable at SBI Nirjuli. Fee likely to be revised and will be notified at the time of admission.



Dr. P. K Bandhyopadhyay Registrar I/c -7 Registrar National Institute of Technology Arunachal Pradesh, Yupia